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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Effective January, adjust cost of service rateOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

02/01/1999

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

01/28/2009

STATUS: A

 TUC APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

**CONFIDENTIAL**8428

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

Year to YearCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering .6945, Compression .3415TX-390-0060

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

34013 MMBtu  $1.0360

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 01/01/2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

Effective January 1st,adjusting rates for East Lake Creek

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION          3960RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 3TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer 8428 **CONFIDENTIAL**
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

add components and New Rate for 2009OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

02/01/1999

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

01/28/2009

STATUS: A

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

The parties are affiliated.

**CONFIDENTIAL**8428

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

Year to YearCONTRACT COMMENT:

2008 Gathering 0.6278 and Compression 0.6643TX-390-0061

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

34014 MMBtu  $1.2921

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 01/01/2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION          3960RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 4TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer 8428 **CONFIDENTIAL**
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

add new rates for 2009OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

02/01/1998

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

01/30/2009

STATUS: A

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

The parties are affiliated.

**CONFIDENTIAL**3

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

2009 Gathering and compression .4791TX-390-0049

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

34025 MMBtu  $.4791

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R 01/01/2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION          3960RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 3TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer 3 **CONFIDENTIAL**
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To correct 2006 filing by including the rate componentsOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

01/01/2001

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

08/28/2008

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**3

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Transportation 0.0503 and Compression 0.0375TX-300-0098

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION          3960RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 12TARIFF CODE: 
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34021

56535

34018

34020

34017

56534

56536

56537

56538

56539

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

 $.0878

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION          3960RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 12TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

The parties are affiliated.

56540 MMBtu  $.0878

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 01/01/2006

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION          3960RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 12TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer 3 **CONFIDENTIAL**


