RRC COID: 3960 COMPANY NAME: ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 3
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 02/01/1999 RECEIVED DATE: 01/28/2009
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Year to Year
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Effective January, adjust cost of service rate
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
8428 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. IDDESCRIPTIONTX-390-0060Gathering .6945, Compression .3415
IA-590-0000 Gautering .07+0, Compression .5+15
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
Effective January 1st, adjusting rates for East Lake Creek
DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
IDTYPEUNITCURRENT CHARGEEFFECTIVE DATECONFIDENTIAL34013DMMBtu\$1.036001/01/2009Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer 8428 **CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
I Gathering
TUC APPLICABILITY
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
The parties are affiliated.

RRC COID: 3960 COMPANY NAME: ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 4
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 02/01/1999 RECEIVED DATE: 01/28/2009
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Year to Year
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): add components and New Rate for 2009
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
8428 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
TX-390-0061 2008 Gathering 0.6278 and Compression 0.6643
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
None
DELIVERY POINTS
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
34014 D MMBtu \$1.2921 01/01/2009 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer 8428 **CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
I Gathering
TUC APPLICABILITY
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
The parties are affiliated.
Laffirm that a true and correct convert this tariff has been cant to the outcomer involved in this transaction
I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

RRC COID: 3960 COMPANY NAME: ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION					
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 3					
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A					
OPERATOR NO:					
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 02/01/1998 RECEIVED DATE: 01/30/2009					
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:					
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:					
CONTRACT COMMENT: None					
REASONS FOR FILING					
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:					
CITY ORDINANCE NO:					
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None					
OTHER(EXPLAIN): add new rates for 2009					
CUSTOMERS CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT					
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 3 **CONFIDENTIAL** 3					
Y					
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT					
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION					
TX-390-00492009 Gathering and compression .4791					
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:					
None					
DELIVERY POINTS					
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL					
34025 R MMBtu \$.4791 01/01/2009 Y					
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer 3 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED					
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION					
H Transportation					
TUC APPLICABILITY					
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY					
The parties are affiliated.					
I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.					

RRC COID: 3960 COMPANY	NAME: ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 12	2
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 01/01/2001	RECEIVED DATE: 08/28/2008
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DO	OCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): To correct 2006 filing by in	cluding the rate components
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
3 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
	Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
TX-300-0098 Transportation 0.0503 and Compre	ession 0.0375
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	

RRC COID: 3960 COMPANY NAME: ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION						
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TAR	IFF NO:	12			
DELIVERY POINTS						
<u>ID</u> 34021	<u>TYPE</u> D	<u>UNIT</u> MMBtu	CURRENT CHARGE \$.0878	EFFECTIVE DATE 01/01/2006	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*		\$.0070	01/01/2000	-	
	3		ONFIDENTIAL**			
Customer	5		JAPIDEN HAL			
56535	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	**				
Customer	3	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			
34018	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			
34020	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C(DNFIDENTIAL**			
34017	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			
56534	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			
56536	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**			
56537	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			
56538	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**			
56539	D	MMBtu	\$.0878	01/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	3	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			

RRC COID: 3960 COMPANY NAME: ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION								
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TARIFF	NO: 12						
DELIVERY POINTS								
ID	<u>TYPE</u> <u>I</u>	JNIT <u>CURREN</u>	T CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL			
56540	D M	MBtu \$.0878		01/01/2006	Y			
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**							
Customer	3	**CONFIDENTIAL	**					
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED								
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPT	TION	OTHER T	YPE DESCRIPTION				
Н	Transportation							
TUC APPLICABILITY	TUC APPLICABILITY							
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY								
The parties are affiliated.								
I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.								

Page 6 of 6